

To

<b>BSE Limited</b> <b>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,</b> <b>Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001</b>  <b>Scrip Code: 542752</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd</b> <b>Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G</b> <b>Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra</b> <b>(East), Mumbai - 400 051</b>  <b>Symbol: AFFLE</b>
---	---

**Sub: Intimation of Publication of audited Consolidated Financial Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has duly published audited Consolidated Financial Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024. Please find enclosed a copy of the advertisements published in the following newspapers on Saturday, May 25, 2024.

- Financial Express (English Language National Daily Newspaper - All Editions) and
- Jansatta (Hindi Language Daily Newspaper – Delhi Edition)

Submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

**For Affle (India) Limited**




**Parmita Choudhury**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Affle (India) Limited**

**Regd. Office** | A47 Lower Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, Off Amar Bhawan, New Delhi-110016  
**Communication Office** | 8th floor, Unitech Commercial Tower - 2, Sector - 45, Gurugram - 122003, Haryana  
(P) 0124-4598749 (W) [www.affle.com](http://www.affle.com) CIN: L65990DL1994PLC408172



**AFFLE (INDIA) LIMITED**

Registered Office: A47 Lower Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, Off Amar Bhawan, New Delhi - 110016  
(P) 0124-4598749, (W) www.affle.com, Email: compliance@affle.com  
CIN: L65990DL1994PLC408172

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

(Amount in INR million, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income	5,334.89	3,733.41	19,000.15	14,882.80
Profit before tax	1,001.50	698.57	3,267.96	2,815.51
Net profit for the periods / years	874.91	623.88	2,972.63	2,454.66
Total comprehensive income for the periods / years	890.08	616.40	2,972.11	2,893.16
Paid-up equity share capital (face value INR 2/- per equity share)	280.21	266.35	280.21	266.35
Other equity for the years	-	-	24,700.19	14,384.16
Earnings per equity share (face value INR 2/- per equity share)				
Basic:	6.45	4.68	21.91	18.43
Diluted:	6.45	4.68	21.91	18.43

**Notes :**

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 24, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.

**2. Key standalone financial information:**

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income	1,711.48	1,435.64	6,023.10	5,173.66
Net profit for the periods/years	236.94	203.06	759.57	668.78
Total comprehensive income for the periods/years	236.99	203.20	758.89	668.13

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

The full format of the financial results are available to the investors on the websites of stock exchange, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e. [www.affle.com](http://www.affle.com).

By Order of the Board  
For Affle (India) Limited

Sd/-  
**Anuj Khanna Sohum**

Date : 24.05.2024  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

**INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

Registered Office: 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Building No. 27, KG Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001

CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029

Email: [home loans@indiabulls.com](mailto:home loans@indiabulls.com), Tel: 011-43532950, Fax: 011-43532947, Website: <http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com>

**NOTICE**

For attention of the Equity shareholders of the Company  
Sub.: TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

This notice is given pursuant to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Amendment Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") as amended from time to time read with the various Notifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Govt. of India, from time to time.

The Rules and Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), contain provisions for transfer of all shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more, in the name of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority. Adhering to various requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF suspense account to claim their unpaid/unclaimed dividend amount(s) on or before August 16, 2024.

Year-wise details of all unpaid/unclaimed dividends and full particulars of shareholders, including their folio number or DP ID - Client ID whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF have been made available on the website of the Company: [www.indiabullshomeloans.com](http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com).

Shareholders may note that the shares held both in physical as well as in dematerialized form are liable to be transferred to the IEPF. However, such shares along with any accrued benefits on these shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF following the procedure mentioned in the Rules.

Shareholders may note that following the provisions of the Rules, the Company will be issuing duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates for the purpose of transferring them to the IEPF, upon which the original share certificates will stand automatically cancelled.

In case no communication is received from the concerned shareholders whether holding shares in physical or in dematerialized form by August 16, 2024, the Company shall initiate such steps as may be necessary to transfer those shares and dividend to the IEPF following the method prescribed in the Rules.

Shareholders having query in this regard are requested to contact the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, KFin Technologies Limited, Ms. C Shobha Anand at Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500 032. Toll Free: 1800-309-4001, e-mail: [einward.ris@kfinetech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfinetech.com).

For INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Sd/-  
Place : New Delhi

Date : 24.05.2024

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED**

CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255

Registered office: 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034, Ph: 044-4568 4580  
Email: [cs@arunahotels.com](mailto:cs@arunahotels.com), Website: [www.arunahotels.com](http://www.arunahotels.com)

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2024		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023		Year Ended 31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	620.57	157.88	387.32	1,731.94	196.46
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(76.24)	(598.55)	(110.21)	(373.81)	(1,166.90)
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(76.24)	(598.55)	(110.21)	(373.81)	(1,166.90)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51.15)	(298.53)	(158.27)	(449.81)	(892.34)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(47.34)	2,075.07	(158.27)	(445.99)	1,481.26
6	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) Other Equity	(9,172.75)	(8,726.11)	(9,124.76)	(9,172.75)	(8,726.11)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) *not annualised					
	a) Basic:	(0.15)	(0.88)	(0.47)	(1.33)	(2.63)
	b) Diluted	(0.15)	(0.88)	(0.47)	(1.33)	(2.63)

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website: [www.arunahotels.com](http://www.arunahotels.com)

for Aruna Hotels Limited

R Venkateswaran

Managing Director

DIN: 09532159

Place: Chennai

Date: 24.05.2024

**KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: VILLAGE NAGHALAN, MAJITHA ROAD, AMRITSAR - 143601

CIN: L24232PB1983PLC005426, Ph: 8558920862

Email Id: [cs@kwalitypharma.com](mailto:cs@kwalitypharma.com), Website: [www.kwalitypharma.com](http://www.kwalitypharma.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in Lacs except EPS)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9197.73	7809.50	6880.36	30717.18	25103.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1308.41	975.02	684.97	3819.82	4210.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	598.48	975.02	(967.97)	3109.89	2557.24
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	423.81	767.76	(740.05)	2361.59	1927.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	426.60	766.81	(749.86)	2351.46	1884.06
6	Equity Share Capital	1037.62	1037.62	1037.62	1037.62	1037.62
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-----	-----	-----	21303.52	18934.03
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)					
	1. Basic:	4.08	7.39	-7.23	22.76	18.16
	2. Diluted:	4.08	7.39	-7.23	22.76	18.16

Notes: 1. Summary of Standalone Financial Results is:- (Rupees in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in Lacs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9197.73	7809.50	6880.36	30717.18	25099.47
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1334.18	977.55	689.44	3856.62	4229.07
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items)	624.25	977.55	(963.50)	3146.69	2576.13
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax & after exceptional items)	449.58	770.29	(735.58)	2398.39	1946.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income	452.03	769.83	(742.25)	2391.99	1914.31

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.kwalitypharma.com](http://www.kwalitypharma.com))

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
For KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Sd/-  
Place: Amritsar

Date : 23.05.2024

Ramesh Arora  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00462656

**BEST AGROLIFE LIMITED**

CIN: L74110DL1992PLC116773

Registered & Corporate Office: B-4, Bhagwan Dass Nagar, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026

Ph: 011-45803300, Email: [info@bestagrolife.com](mailto:info@bestagrolife.com), Website: [www.bestagrolife.com](http://www.bestagrolife.com)

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

(Rs. In millions except per share data)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED			QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED		
	31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	
	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from operations	1,042.31	3,478.46	2,597.96	17,983.57	14,999.62	1,353.92	3,145.01	2,539.11	18,733.19	17,456.76		
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(277.43)	(151.27)	(431.97)	190.94	670.11	(923.33)	(63.91)	(117.40)	1,336.95	2,528.97		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(277.43)	(151.27)	(431.97)	190.94	670.11	(923.34)	(63.91)	(117.40)	1,336.94	2,528.97		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(210.94)	(115.44)	(324.39)	134.62	470.81	(724.91)	(66.13)	(84.10)	1,062.67	1,921.46		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(213.09)	(112.62)	(275.27)	135.60	519.21	(523.54)	(63.57)	16.97	1,267.56	2,021.30		
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	236.45	236.45	236.45	236.45	236.45	236.45	236.45	236.45	236.45	236.45		
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)												
- Basic and Diluted	(8.92)	(4.88)	(13.72)	5.69	19.91	(30.86)	(2.80)	(3.56)	44.94	81.26		

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarter and year ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website: [www.bestagrolife.com](http://www.bestagrolife.com)

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 24th May, 2024. The audit has been conducted by the Statutory Auditors of the company and they have issued their audit report with an unmodified opinion.

3. The board of Directors in their meeting held on 24th May, 2024 have recommended a final dividend Rs.3/- (30%) as per equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

For Best Agrolife Limited

Vimal Kumar

Managing Director

DIN: 01260082

Place: New Delhi

Date: May 24, 2024

**ORCHID PHARMA LIMITED**

CIN: L24222TN1992PLC022994

Regd. Office: Plot Nos. 121 - 128, 128A - 133, 138 - 151, 159 - 164, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Alathur, Chengalpattu District - 603110, Tamil Nadu, India

Ph: +91-44-27444471-78, E mail id: [corporate@orchidpharma.com](mailto:corporate@orchidpharma.com), website : [www.orchidpharma.com](http://www.orchidpharma.com)

EBIDTA ↑ 23%

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

(Rs.in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)	Dec 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)	Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)	Dec 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)	Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)	Dec 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)	Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,998.70	22,802.73	21,162.95	84,975.76	68,532.89	23,046.04	22,820.66	21,162.95	85,023.10	68,532.89		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,996.08	3,054.57	2,672.03	9,152.33	1,603.65	3,038.27	3,019.25	2,672.05	9,194.52	1,603.64		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,996.08	3,054.57	6,593.07	9,152.33	5,524.69	3,038.27	3,019.25	6,593.09	9,194.52	5,524.68		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,318.70	3,054.57	6,487.26	9,474.95	5,418.88	3,350.18	3,019.25	5,915.58				



